IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE:
)
INDEPENDENT AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT ) CASE NO. 89- 42168ﬂ$ mNﬁWfb
(PHASE II) CORPORATION } CHAPTER 7 Vr LPMVCWWT
) . ?'f:‘,“ :" o
) AUG )
DEBTORS ) o G 2.1 1998 n
YT 0y
TRUSTEE'S i

FINAL REPORT AND PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

LINDA PAYNE, trustee of the estate of the above-named
Debtors, certifies to the Court and the United States
Trustee, that the trustee has faithfully and properly
fulfilled the duties of the office of the trustee, that the
trustee has examined all proofs of claims as appropriate
under the proposed distribution, and that the proposed
distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent
with the law and rules of court.

Therefore, the trustee requests that the Final Report
and Proposed Distribution be acceptad

Datey / 7 /

. (X
Llﬁii Payne, Trustge

i g T O o o o N T S erRrrs

REVIEW BY UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report and Proposed
Distribution.

William T. Neary
United States Trustee
Eastg;n District of Texas

Dated: \ /7 - 7| Sl C/
By:




IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

IN RE: )
)
INDEPENDENT AMERICAN DEVELOPMENT ) CASE # 98-42160-S
(PHASE II) CORPORATION ) CHAPTER 7
)
DEBTOR )

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND
DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following final
report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses
set forth in Schedule A and states: That they are
reasonable and proper; that in the course of the performance
of duties, the Trustee has advanced moneys from personal
funds for expenses and has not been reimbursed.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the
assets and an estate property record. Any property
scheduled under 11 U.S.C. SecC. 521(1) and not administered
shall be deemed abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. Sec. 554

(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate
to cash or otherwise lawfully disposed of them and the
estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of
estate cash receipts and disbursements.

5. There 18 no agreement or understanding between the
Trustee and any other person for a division of the
compensation sought by this application except as permitted



6. The Trustee requests approval of this final report.

7. The trustee has examined each and every claim filed
and noted her approval of claims as filed, or she has filed
objections to allowance or requests for reclassification.

g. The Trustee further requests that after final
distribution of all moneys in accordance with the Trustee's
Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a
Supplemental Final Report and Account and certification by
the U. S. Trustee the trustee be discharged from office and
that the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this Report and
attached Schedules are true and correct to the best of my
xnowledge and belief.

Dated: 7//7/??

Eﬂg?a PaynefﬂTrustEF
508 First Natl Bk Bldg
Paris, TX 75460-4171
903 784 4393



SCHEDULE A-1

case Name: IADC Phase I1

case Number: 89-42160-S

A: Receipts $14,543,217.63%
B. Disbursements
1. Secured Creditors 12,048,805.64
2. Transfer to IADC 460,000.00
3. Administrative 610,816.50%
3. Priority 1,300,000.00
4. Other 0
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $14,419,622.14
c. current Balance S 123,595.49

xRefunds are already taken off of income and expenses.
Checks were written as an expense, but a portion of
the payments were refunded and those funds were deposited

into the bank accounts.

Insurance $24,724.14

Bond 1,920.00
Water (Shasta) 27.66
Attorney 32.53

$26,704.33



TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT CASE SUMMARY

TRUSTEE: PAYNE

CASE NAME: INDEPENDENT AMER. DEVELOPMENT

CASE NUMBER: 89-42160

DATE UST APPROVED: 08-17-98

ESTATE INCOME:
TOTAL RECEIPTS: $14,543,217.63 100.00%

ESTATE EXPENSES:
TRUSTEE'S COMMISSION 222,346.32 1.53%
TRUSTEE'S EXPENSES 0.00 0.00%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL FEES 245,188.50 1.69%
FIRM'S PROFESSIONAL EXPENSES 0.00 0.00%
OTHER ATTORNEY FEES 36,854.44 0.25%
OTHER PROFESSIONAL FEES 63,270.85 0.44%
COURT COSTS 9.50 0.00%
ESTATE EXPENSES(TAXES, ETC) 43,406.39 0.30%
PRIOR CHAPTER COSTS 0.00 0.00%
SECURED CLAIMS PAID 12,057,258.01 82.91%
PRIORITY CLAIMS PAID 1,300,000.00 8.94%
UNSECURED CLAIMS PAID 114,883.62 0.79%
OTHER(RETURN TO DEBTOR, ETC) 460,000.00 3.16%

UNSECURED CLAIMS UNSECURED CLAIMS

ALLOWED PAID
39,545,771.10 114,883.62

COMMENTS:

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

PERCENT RECOVERED

FOR UNSECURED

0.29%

100%



Date Submitted: 08/10/98

Form 1

Individual Estate Property Record and Report
Asset Cases

Page: 1

Case : 89-42160 HA  INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE II Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631 540)
Period Ending : 08/10/98 Judge : HOUSTON ABEL
1 2 3 4 5 6
v Asset Description Petition/Unscheduled Value Determined By Trustee Property Sale/Funds Received Asset Fully Administered/
It (Scheduted And Unscheduled Property) Values Less Liens And Exemptions Abandoned By The Estate Value Of Remaining Assets
1 TROPHY LAND 30,000,000.00 10,709,176.79 10,709,176.79 YES
2 MUNICIPAL FUNDS 3,118,591.60 | u 3,118,591.60 3,118,591.60 YES
3 RENTS 40,867.32 | u 40,867.32 40,867.32 YES
4 BANK ACCOUNTS 1,056.57 1,056.57 1,056.57 YES
5 #5 SHASTA 0.00 44,582 97 44,582.97 YES
6 REFUND FROM WATER DEPT-#5 SHASTA 0.00 27.66 27.66 YES
7 BOND REFUND 0.00 0.00 1,920.00 YES
8 LAWSUIT-SW ADVANCED MANAGEMENT | 0.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 YES
9 3.505 ACRES e 0.00 58,931.99 58,931.99 YES
10 REFUND FROM ZOQZZ_m_‘rOOIE_DOm & 0.00 32.53 32.53 YES
M KILGORE
— -: Refund fom Wm Rigg&Co i 0.00 24,724.14 24,724 14 YES
Totals 11 $33,160,515.49 $14,005,491.57 $14,007,411.57 $0.00
e ™
Major Activities Affecting Case Closing Which Are Not Reflected Above:
Matters Pending / Date of Hearing Or Sale / Other Action:
(v_.o.moonmn Date Of Final Report: / /




FORM 2

A/V/c 9 CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Case No.: WVJ -9\ W:omu , mwmmmﬁmmn»m Umqﬂ%m - Bank Name: VoR -

case Name: _ LAN - YPhano U Savings Account # : S3RALKR I

Taxpayer ID{ : 75 - 4R b s S A Checking Account § : OO 3R3A :w%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Transaction | Check # Faid to / Received fram Description of Deposit Disharsament thedding Svings (s)
ow.m» ﬁﬁmw&og & $ $ Receurk Tvestrents (i)
JFCIEK Lo, Co10 1) uaobhrwm;“wmw» "Moo 000 3,013 594
\ = L5 Saad ~ Y5 o od7 | 3 oad M1393
a3 N (3352 160,33

w? _ M T Ouase 192 Oovd Niz075° ¢ |4 56173

@.\.wg FOR d gy . o, 10> | 3. 089 T8
iw& ' .. 037 9,351% | 3,035 369%"
53 _. g 12371 97 10™ |3 240, T35S
2 1o |y LYY c%, B T S Ml i 0 1 P

A 3 {dosned to&%o Nosidg Cf 6% N | led® |95, 1A

7l | 4 Nougs ?Eﬁsﬁg Y 2,329 2|93, 454 55

ro\mwo S \ @ .pri it ; Qm.ew@\m 3,040, (06 62
q\@o FoB S S h 13538 73.31% "3 053, 310™
219 [Tloeeodue C Toad Nl Sag) |, 8638~ Qo431

| Yo Phoowa  [Pod  Gog | b6 97,043
Q'/ TOTAL DEPOSITS & INVESTMENTS $

(Columns 7 & 8)

N TN




FORM 2

-

Case No.:

CASH RECEIPTS AND DISBURSEMENTS RECORD

Bank Name: + RO A

Bond Amount :
(indicate if blanket bond)

case Name: _ [ A D /B Savings Account # :
_Taxpayer ID} : . Checking Account # : 6O 3R 15¥
1l 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Transaction | Check § Paid to / Received fram Description of Deposit Dighursament Checking Savimgs  (s)
Date transaction S S Aocont Investments (1)
\ palance palance
wmva ﬁ\»w Db?(&uw T/\(&u Poad . 160°° »J..ﬁw.L
.wwig Spasin (WDuse N Awﬂﬁ N BT 99,363 T
- mv%?n%&up - Szp.b + 150°7 1, [12.9C
Toeadu Sad " m?su 1Qed § °° lo1,72577
/20 5 ser Hasen ?QECB N (4% oos13™
q'{ 10 Pl f@& (OO o\ 172
, oy ggg D(E,r Qn%% @mﬂw (oL 713 I
o Qossnes G (b ) o 7 103,53
o/ 3! o8 Dallo ot L i 103 049273 057, 3¢5 3
16/ | e 10w Buge” ‘G o TOR AT o 1s°? | blazd
g gcw_nwr.\@@ ?OF.(PKO TR G..Rud@ ?D_w@oc
] o - RiTRE! L ¢
f\ ] rZ_?@/o b ::,O:> \ »\ mw.\ﬁ. N (o mb.yu?.\ d
S Lo Oy frepd] 4 v v 04 il e 33 2\ T, 33
i 2 FoR VOt gl ~d  175% 25,043°3] 3,063,549
.HQHE.. Om.._,uOmH.Hm & INVESTMENTS $

(Columns 7 & 8)




Date Submitted: 07/01/98

Form 2

{} Asset reference(s)

Less Bank Transfers :

NET Receipts / Disbursements :

$1,993,069.61 $0.00

$9,034,11566 $-11,027,185.27

Page: 1
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case : 89-42160 HA INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE || Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Taxpayer L.D. : 75-1918989, Depository : THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Date Filed : Account : 312663947619 - Time Deposit Account
Period Ending : 01/01/00 - 07/01/98 Bond Amount : Blanket Bond
Trans. {Ref #}/ Time Deposit
Date Check # | Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Receipts Disbursements| Account Balance
110194 TRANSFER FROM MONEY 8,709,176.79 8,709,176.79
“ MARKET ACCT FOR
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
01/10/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST 13,395.71 8,722,5672.50
09/15/94 CHEMICAL BANK ACCUMULATED INTEREST AS OF 8/31/94 188,105.56 8,910,678.06
09/15/94 FROM MONEY MARKET ACCT TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CHECKING TO CD | Xfer 1,893,069.61 10,903,747.67
# 312663947665
TO CD/TROPHY CLUB SALE #
312663947619
09/30/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 09/30/94 25,1561.38 10,928,899.05
09/30/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 09/30/94 898.27 . 10,929,797.32
10/31/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 10/31/94 26,982.40 10,956,779.72
10/31/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 10/31/94 800.56 10,957,680.28
11/29/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 11/29/94 2524574 10,982,926.02
$1/30/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 11/30/94 1,825.86 10,984,851.88
%\wm\oa CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 12/28/94 26,032.08 11,010,883.96
_\M\wo\wa CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 12/30/94 4,344 .66 11,015,228.62
01/12/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 01/12/95 11,956.65 11,027,185.27
01/13/95 CHEMICAL BANK CLOSING OF C.D. -11,027,185.27 0.00
TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO CHECKING Al;ﬂu acel G mm,.
ACCOUNT gt d
Account Totals : $11,027,185.27 $-11,027,185.27 $0.00




Date Submitted: 07/01/98 Form 2 Page: 2
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case : 89-42160 HA  INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE |l Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Taxpayer |.D. : 75-1918989, Depository : THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Date Filed : Account : 312663947620 - Time Deposit Account
Period Ending : 01/01/00 - 07/01/98 Bond Amount : Blanket Bond
Trans. {Ref #}/ Time Deposit
+ Date Check # | Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Receipts Disbursements| Account Balance
(;O\mﬁ TRANSFER OF FUNDS TO 3,080,568.14 3,080,568.14
CERTIFICATE OF DEPOSIT
01/10/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST ON CD 2,152.85 3,082,720.99
09/13/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 09/13/94 2,979.38 3,085,700.37
09/15/94 CHEMICAL BANK ACCUMULATED INTEREST AS OF 8/31/94 55,844.61 3,141,544.98
09/15/94 FROM CD/MUD FUNDS TRANSFER OF FUNDS FROM CD TO CHECKING | Xfer -15,000.00 3,126,544.98
# 312663947620 ACCT -
TO MONEY MARKET # 312663947667 hlle oc Q» «5 \lu
09/30/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 09/30/94 4,474 41 3,131,018.39
10/12/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 10/12/94 2,737.51 - 3,133,756.90
10/31/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 10/31/94 5,155.42 3,138,912.32
11/10/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 11/10/94 2,322.70 3,141,235.02
11/30/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 11/30/94 5,426.33 3,146,661.35
12/08/94 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 12/09/94 2,069.64 3,148,730.99
M\wo\wb CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 12/30/94 6,752.99 3,155,483.98
N\om\om CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 01/09/95 2,352.26 3,157,836.24
01/31/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 01/31/95 7,171.29 3,165,007.53
02/06/95 From Account #312663947665 FUNDS BELONG IN MUD ACCOUNT Xfer 122,579.86 ) 3,287,587.39
02/08/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 02/08/95 2,209.98 3,289,797.37
02/28/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 02/28/85 7,294.79 3,297,092.16
03/10/85 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 03/10/95 3,131.29 3,300,223.45
03/23/95 TRANSFERED TO MM ACCOUNT RE COURT ORDER FUNDS TO TO'MTV FROM Xfer -103,306.66 3,196,916.79
Muos C L oot Y
03/31/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 03/31/95 7,241.46 3,204,158.25
04/10/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 04/10/95 3,043.02 3,207,201.27
04/28/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 04/28/95 7,111.64 3,214,312.91
.om\om\mm CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 05/02/95 339.04 3,214,651.95
08/21/95 MTV A TEXAS PARTNERSHIP FUNDS WERE TRANSFERRED FROM THIS CD -3,214,651.95 0.00

Il Accot rafaroncel{c)




Date Subm

itted: 07/01/98

Form 2 Page: 3
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record

Case . 80-42160 HA INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE |l Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)

Taxpayer |.D. : 75-1918988, Depository : THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

Date Filed : Account : 312663947620 - Time Deposit Account

Period Ending : 01/01/00 - 07/01/98 Bond Amount : Blanket Bond

Trans. {Ref #} / Time Deposit
Date Check # | Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Receipts Disbursements| Account Balance
I

!

TO ACCT # 66 FOR THIS ESTATE ON MAY 2,
1995 TO MAKE COURT ORDERED
DISTRIBUTION TO CREDITORS.

{} Asset reference(s)

$-3,332,958.61 $0.00
$-118,306.66

Account Totals : $3,332,958.61
Less Bank Transfers : $122,579.86
NET Receipts / Disbursements : $3,210,378.75

$-3,214,651.95



Date Submitted: 07/01/98 Form 2 Page: 6
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case 89-42160 HA INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE Il Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Taxpayer 1.D. 75-1918989, Depository + THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Date Filed : Account . 312663947665 - Money Market Account
Period Ending : 01/01/00 - 07/01/98 Bond Amount : Blanket Bond
Trans. {Ref #} | Money Market
Date Check # | Paid To/ Received From Description of Transaction Receipts Disbursements Account Balance
i PARIS, TX 75460
a:wm 7 BILL SHEEHY COURT APPROVED FEES = $16,368.50 EXP = -17,405.73 431,130.01
WILSON, SHEEHY, KNOWLES, ET AL 1,037.23
315 EAST 5TH STREET
TYLER, TX 75711
03/09/95 8 MTV, TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FINAL INTEREST PAYMENT ON DISTRIBUTION | Void 0.00 431,130.01
P.O. BOX 2300 OF PROCEEDS FROM SALE UNDER CONTRACT
TULSA, OK B
03/10/95 9 MTV, TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP FINAL PAYMENT ON CONTRACT B INTEREST -7,701.14 423,428 87
C/O JARED GIDDENS REMAINING N ACCOUNT
2725 FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102
03/24/95 RECEIVED FROM MUD CD COURT ORDERED PAYMENT TO MTV FROM Xfer m 103,306.66 526,735.53
T MUD FUNDS
n3/24/95 To Account #312663947666 COURT ORDERED BY PAUL BROWN ON 3/1 7195 | Xfer -103,306.66 423,428.87
‘ TO BE PAID TO MTV - HAD TO BE .\ﬂ\rvg,mw\»x m
TRANSFERRED INTO THIS ACCOUNT BECAUSE 6?
3 CHECKS HAD BEEN <<E_H4mz ON THE OTHER — N
03/31/95 CHEMICAL BANK _Z._.m_um'm.HUOijO FROM BANK ON 03/31/95 1,146.97 424,575.84
04/26/95 10 JARED GIDDENS PAYMENT FOR #5 SHASTA COURT ORDERED -43,113.13 381,462.71
MTV, TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSH!P 4/12/95
2725 FIRST OKLAHOMA TOWER 210 W.
PARK AV
OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102-5604
04/28/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 04/28/95 1,048.15 382,510.86
05/10/95 {7} MAXSON MAHONEY TURNER, INC. REFUND ON BOND 700-601-670 121.00 382,631.86
8610 KING GEORGE DRIVE
DALLAS, TX 75235
05/31/95 CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 05/31/95 983.12 383,614.98

{} Asset reference(s)




Date Submitted: 07/01/98 Form 2 Page: 8
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case : 89-42160 HA INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE i Trustee LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Taxpayer |.D. : 75-1918989, Depository THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Date Filed : , Account 312663947665 - Money Market Account
Period Ending : 01/01/00 - 07/01/98 Bond Amount : Blanket Bond
Trans, {Ref #}/ Money Market
Date Check # | Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Receipts Disbursements]| Account Balance
M: 5/95 From Account #312663947667 CLOSE OUT ACCOUNT Xfer 7.23 151,801.53
Swo\om CHEMICAL BANK INTEREST POSTING FROM BANK ON 11/30/95 358.16 152,259.69
12/04/95 {9} REPUBLIC TITLE COURT APPROVED SALE COURT ORDER 58,931.99 211,191.68
DALLAS, TX 11/27/85
12/29/95 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.9% 497.42 211,689.10
01/31/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.9% 500.59 212,189.69
02/08/96 156 BILL PAYNE ATTORNEY FEES & EXPENSES THIRD INTERIM -49,123.03 163,066.66
300 FNB BLDG APPLICATION COURT APPROVEED 1/26/96
PARIS, TX 75460
02/29/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 386.06 163,452.72
03729796 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 360.34 163,813.06
04/30/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 349.47 164,162.53
05/31/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 361.90 164,524.43
06/28/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 350.99 164,875.42
/118/96 16 ASSOCIATED PROPERTY TAX COURT APPROVED PAYMENT E.O.D. 7/1/96 -38,973.54 125,901.88
w 310 EAST 1-30
SUITE 106, LB 7
GARLAND, TX 75043-4006
07/18/96 17 MCGINNIS, LOCHRIDGE & KILGORE COURT ORDER 7/8/96 -4,481.24 121,420.64
1300 CAPITOL CENTER
919 CONGRESS AVENUE
AUSTIN, TX 78701
07/31/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 332,91 121,753.55
08/02/96 {10} MCGINNIS, LOCHRIDGE & KILGORE REFUND FOR OVERPAYMENT OF ATTORNEY 32.563 121,786.08
919 CONGRESS AVE FEES
AUSTIN, TX 78701
7.om\mo\©m CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 268.47 122,054.55
09/30/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.8% 260.38 122,314.93]

* §} Asset reference(s)




Date Submitted: 07/01/98 Form 2 Page: 9
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case : 89-42160 HA INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE |I Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Taxpayer I.D. : 75-1918989, Depository : THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Date Filed : Account : 312663947665 - Money Market Account
Period Ending : 01/01/00 - 07/01/98 Bond Amount : Blanket Bond
Trans. {Ref #}/ Money Market
Date Check # | Paid To / Received From Description of Transaction Receipts Disbursements]| Account Balance
131/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 269.65 122,584.58
. 1/29/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 261.51 122,846.09
12/31/96 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 270.82 123,116.91
01/31/97 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 272.16 123,389.07
02/28/97 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 246.34 123,635.41
03/31/97 CHEMICAL BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 273.31 123,908.72
04/30/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 285.48 124,194.20
05/30/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 29568 124,489.88
06/30/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 286.82 124,776.70
07/31/197 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 297.07 125,073.77
08/15/97 18 BILL PAYNE COURT APPROVED -3,834.19 121,239.58
300 FNB BLDG FEES = $3,440.00 EXPENSES = $394.19
PARIS, TX 75460
08/29/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 293.95 121,533.53
3/30/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 259.98 121,793.51
4131197 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.6% 269.23 122,062.74
11/28/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 261.12 122,323.86
12/31/97 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 262.68 122,586.54
01/30/98 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.5% 260.55 122,847.09
02/27/98 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Iinterest posting at 2.5% 235.81 123,082.90
03/31/98 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.4% 251.81 123,334.71
04/30/98 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.37% 243.52 123,578.23
05/29/98 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.37% 249.40 123,827.63
06/26/98 19 BILL PAYNE COURT APPROVED ATTY FEES 6/10/98, $464.00 -570.03 123,257.60
108 BONHAM STREET IN FEES AND $106.03 IN EXPENSES
« PARIS, TX 75460
06/30/98 THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK Interest posting at 2.37% 241.44 123,499.04
07/01/98 Interest Posting Current interest Rate is 2.3700% 96.45 123,595.49

N Accept referencel(s)




Date Submitted: 07/01/98 Form 2 Page: 11
Estate Cash Receipts And Disbursements Record
Case : 89-42160 HA INDEPENDENT AM. DEV. PHASE I Trustee : LINDA S. PAYNE (631540)
Taxpayer I.D. : 75-1918989, Depository : THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK
Date Filed : Account 312663947666 - Checking Account
